

®

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8253/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2005 in WP No.10546/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11765 of 2006

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E. Vahanwati, SG
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Jubai Rahmad Khanna, Adv.
Ms.Sweta Garg. Adv.
Mr. DS Mahara, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after eight weeks for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Veera Verma]
Court Master