

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8253/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in WP No. 10546/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11765 of 2006
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after Diwali vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master