

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8253/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2005 in WP No. 10546/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11765 of 2006  
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

Ms. K.B. Hina, Adv.  
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim A Quadri, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion, these are not fit cases to exercise our jurisdiction  
under Article 136 of the Constitution. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master